Resolution approving a five-year Website Design and Implementation Agreement with Granicus.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council has set priorities to include: improve community engagement, improve internal and external communications and improve public online access; and

WHEREAS, the City has identified that its website platform needs an update to improve accessibility and to provide methods for better communication and community engagement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves a five-year agreement with Granicus for website design and implementation in the amount of \$37,200.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for the website design and implementation is available in prior year IST carryover funds, with further hosting fees to be covered in the IST annual operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign said agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Information Technology is authorized to take the necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin